1 21737-0087, Rev. B
06-12-2003
   DTR-xxx-SM2-LC/LS-CWDM
   3.3 Volt  2x10 LC connector OC-3 & OC-12 Single Mode Transceivers
Features
! Eight wavelengths (8) option
! Designed for ATM/SONET/SDH
OC-3 (156 Mb/s) & OC-12 (622 Mb/s)

*x
*x, *y: see Pin length option
  table in ordering information
*x, *y: see Pin length option
  table in ordering information
  1
  20
  1
  20
PIN FUNCTION PIN FUNCTION
1 VPD 11 VCCTX
2 RX GND 12 TX GND
3 RX GND 13 TX DISABLE
4 N/C 14 TD+ (TX DATA IN +)
5 N/C 15 TD- (TX DATA IN -)
6 RX GND 16 TX GND
7 VCCRX 17 BM - (BIAS MONITOR -)
8 SD (RX SIGNAL DETECT) 18 BM + (BIAS MONITOR +)
9 RD- ( RX DATA OUT-) 19 FM - (FACET MONITOR -)
10 RD+ ( RX DATA OUT+) 20 FM + (FACET MONITOR +)
*x
*y
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
621737-0087, Rev. B
06-12-2003
Ordering Information
DTR - 156 - SM2 - WW - Xn- Czzz - MpE
Package Option
LC: no EMI shield
LS: with EMI shield
Options
(P)
Pin Length (x) Post Length (y)
Inches Millimeters Inches Millimeters
M 0.140 + 0.010 3.56 + 0.250 0.125 + 0.010
- 0.005
3.17  + 0.250
- 0.125
M5 0.155 + 0.010 3.94 + 0.250 0.155 + 0.010
- 0.005
3.94  + 0.250
- 0.125
M8 0.180 + 0.010 4.57 + 0.250 0.180 + 0.010 4.57 + 0.250
C470 = 1470 nm
C490 = 1490 nm
C510 = 1510 nm
C530 = 1530 nm
C550 = 1550 nm
C570 = 1570 nm
C590 = 1590 nm
C610 = 1610 nm
see Pin Length option table
Pin Length option table
Light Output Power
HP: -1 dBm typical
L0 : -3 dBm typical
Signal Detect Option
Center Wavelength Option
“Blank”:  LVTTL
           E : LVPECL
Ordering Information
DTR - 622 - SM2 - WW - HP- Czzz - MpE
Package Option
LC: no EMI shield
LS: with EMI shield
Options
(P)
Pin Length (x) Post Length (y)
Inches Millimeters Inches Millimeters
M 0.140 + 0.010 3.56 + 0.250 0.125 + 0.010
- 0.005
3.17  + 0.250
- 0.125
M5 0.155 + 0.010 3.94 + 0.250 0.155 + 0.010
- 0.005
3.94  + 0.250
- 0.125
M8 0.180 + 0.010 4.57 + 0.250 0.180 + 0.010 4.57 + 0.250
C470 = 1470 nm
C490 = 1490 nm
C510 = 1510 nm
C530 = 1530 nm
C550 = 1550 nm
C570 = 1570 nm
C590 = 1590 nm
C610 = 1610 nm
see Pin Length option table
Pin Length option table